PUBLISH: Friday, April 20, 2007 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, April 23, 2007.

Certified to before me this April 20, 2007.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 3/13/2007 to 4/2/2007

Date Claims to be Paid: 4/23/2007

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Auto Supply
Adams County Treasurer
Guise, Andrew

Baker And Sons Plumbing &
Barney's Auto Electric Se
Brown, Blair A.

Brateman's

Thieme, Carl

Cintas Location #338

City Of Decatur

Decatur True Value
Computer Systems, Inc.
Weber, Daniel

Decatur Daily Democrat
Douglas L. Bauman
Fail-Safe Alarm

Gerber's Super Valu, Inc.
Graber Insurance, Inc.
Haywood Printing Company
Imaging Office Systems, I
Smith, Jan

K-Mart

Kiess Electric

Minds Eye Graphics

Moser Motor Sales, Inc.
Nipsco

EMP Co-op, Inc.

Scott's

Embarq Communications, Inc.
Stone-Street Quarries
Stoppenhagen Eggs
Reynolds, Tamara J.

Print Shop

Sheets, Thomas Wade
Townsend'sTire Service,
Trisha Hockemeyer

U.S. Postmaster

Victoria Ellis

West Payment Center

D & D Auto Sales

Cook, Russell E.

Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown
The Galley Restaurant
Embarq

Imi Irving Material, Inc.
Patrick Norton
Thyssenkrupp Elevators

Amount

63.15
55,450.53
251.85
20.33
290.73
50.00
108.48
216.28
68.74
1,232.18
1,127.37
1,462.16
20.00
424.75
126.81
1,095.20
587.50
4,164.00
1,009.10
75.37
20.00
214.52
393.98
400.00
767.76
14,997.33
305.00
16.02
35.50
872.58
31.50
125.00
2,794.92
75.00
15.00
124.32
13,039.00
20.00
736.29
466.02
20.00
429425
58.19
187.77
2,797.47
234.39
498.42

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Indiana Michigan Power
Arnold Lumber Company
Baker And Schultz, Inc.
Berne Tri-Weekly News
Hoosier Blue Flame

Butler, Fairman, & Seufer
Chet's Pest Control

City Of Berne

Clarke Mosquito Control P
Complete Printing Service
Courtesy Ford, Inc.
Sigworth, Darrell W.
Decatur Tire Center
Emergency Radio Service
Gall's

Gordon Food Service
Graybar

Hilty Engine Service
Innovative Concepts
Janitors Supply Company
Carty, Karen

Meshberger Brothers Stone
Kone, Inc.

National Oil And Gas
Miller, Patrick

Quik Stop

Shifferly Dodge

Baumann, Steve

Stoneco, Inc.

Summit Radiology

Smith, Teryl R.

Fox, Thomas E.

Top Supply Company
Tractor Supply Company
Two Brothers Restaurant
USI, Inc.

Wembhoff Land Surveying, I
Witham Toxicology Laboratory
Rex King

Adams County Extension Education Fur
Swiss City Veterinary
Waulliman, J. Sue

Adams County Highway Department
J. L. Manufacturing & Fab.
Judith E. Affolder

Wells County Reporting Se
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Amount

19.24
6,965.80
92.52
39,210.00
147.27
85.00
1,358.34
90.00
1,200.00
6,522.17
69.00
43.90
56.00
18.50
1,002.20
48.75
2,267.01
1,686.77
401.64
669.26
297.55
385.04
55,973.60
156.17
680.70
1,608.29
78.43
22,866.67
20.00
8,923.19
122.00
143.86
60.00
112.29
134.13
10.00
59.25
558.25
2,116.00
11.20
7.00
535.00
34.40
1,416.91
162.50
23.20
22.75

4/17/2007




Jeremy W. Brown

Partners In Care

Waste Management

Esther J. Briede

Energy Products

Nan Nidlinger

Office Depot

Jackson Oil & Solvents, 1
Mclntosh, Jeffrey A.

Sam's Engine Clinic

Dr. Michael Ainsworth
Zurcher Tire, Inc.

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Arthur J. Booth

Benicomp, Inc

Adams County Sheriffs Dep
Harvest Land Co-op
American Dietetic Association
Wal-Mart

Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Treasurer, State of Indiana
Leslie W. Marckel

VoMac Trucks Sales & Service
Southeastern Equipment Company
Stephanie Vergara

Kelly Werich

Charles Padgett, Jr.

Richard L. Crider

American Express

Synapse Networks, Inc.
Uricks Trucking

Allen County Juvenile Center
Kids Law

Park Center, Inc.

Daniel M. Grove

Michelle Hackenjos

William Borne

VFP Fire Systems

Henry R. Mayer

Verizon Wireless

SunGard HTE, INc.

Karla Marbach

Matrix Integration

Rex M. Moore

CDW-G

Chad Kukelhan

Pamela J. Hestermann

LBH Chemical & Industrial
Mediacom LLC

Enterprise Unified Solutions, Inc.
Stan A. Stoppenhagen
Thompson Publishing Group
Irene Lloyd

Ruth Johnson

National Public Safety Information Bure

Schenk Lightning Rod, Inc.

25.00
52.70
146.24
56.40
148.17
105.37
105.92
1,143.72
20.00
17.50
140.00
738.36
94.67
20.00
175,077.34
12.00
166.30
261.00
120.69
335.61
2,402.20
119.80
258.18
346.03
50.00
292.00
20.00
20.00
1,747.94
3,350.00
997.00
280.00
309.25
200.00
255.00
30.60
398.80
250.00
20.00
1,106.56
1,200.00
26.32
363.00
168.55
3,605.48
25.00
6,727.37
880.59
139.95
2,849.06
920.62
313.50
24.80
1,168.83
139.00
17,962.00

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

The Grainery Company
Bauman Upholstery, Inc.
B Secure Alarm Systems
Anthony Stimpson

B & K Hydraulics
Summit City Reporting
City Of Decatur Park Depa
Arthur L. Nussbaum
Dan M. Elzey

C & S Accessories

Chad W. Sprunger
Mapps For Recovery
Kristina Buckner
Lexis-Nexis

Karen Fouts

Schwartz Shoe Repair

Indiana Association of County Assessor:

United Parcel Service

Adams County Truck Repair
J. Marlene Ebert

Mary A. Kitson

Adams County Sheriff
Michael G. Werling

Connie Ellenberger
Correctional Program Services
Edwin Ford

Galls

Indiana Nena - 911

Michele Morehous

Dave Schirack Construction
Memorial Day Fund

Joseph M. Johnson, III

Janelle Bohnke

Schenkel's Dairy

Mapps

Alpine Falls, Inc.

Constance J. Moser

Daniel J. Michaels

Jeter Systems Corporation
Stationair's Express

Landon Patterson

Debra Shaffer

Moore Medical Corporation
Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC
Indiana Office of Technology
DeSoto Translation & Marketing
John August

James E. Taylor, DDS

Atlas Building Services

Office Depot

IPFW - Tapestry

DLS Enterprises, Inc.

Marilyn J. Buuck
Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.
Pitney Bowes Postage by Phone
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142.00
100.00
2,696.87
39.45
125.00
364.65
3,276.67
20.00
20.00
345.00
1,394.83
500.00
53.20
200.00
9.00
61.90
486.17
150.00
53.02
10.14
386.75
105.00
585.00
36.40
739.70
20.00
999.86
150.00
222.24
5,000.00
1,600.00
539.66
9.00
154.60
200.00
150.74
150.00
20.00
328.88
154.52
98.80
100.00
300.37
6.50
338.81
147.31
28.80
824.00
6,342.53
132.52
100.00
68.40
100.00
4,620.00
3,400.00

4/17/2007



Grand Total 535,819.22
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