

PUBLISH: Friday, April 20, 2007

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, April 23, 2007.

Certified to before me this April 20, 2007.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 3/13/2007 to 4/2/2007

Date Claims to be Paid: 4/23/2007

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Auto Supply	63.15	Adams Memorial Hospital	19.24
Adams County Treasurer	55,450.53	Indiana Michigan Power	6,965.80
Guise, Andrew	251.85	Arnold Lumber Company	92.52
Baker And Sons Plumbing &	20.33	Baker And Schultz, Inc.	39,210.00
Barney's Auto Electric Se	290.73	Berne Tri-Weekly News	147.27
Brown, Blair A.	50.00	Hoosier Blue Flame	85.00
Brateman's	108.48	Butler, Fairman, & Seufer	1,358.34
Thieme, Carl	216.28	Chet's Pest Control	90.00
Cintas Location #338	68.74	City Of Berne	1,200.00
City Of Decatur	1,232.18	Clarke Mosquito Control P	6,522.17
Decatur True Value	1,127.37	Complete Printing Service	69.00
Computer Systems, Inc.	1,462.16	Courtesy Ford, Inc.	43.90
Weber, Daniel	20.00	Sigworth, Darrell W.	56.00
Decatur Daily Democrat	424.75	Decatur Tire Center	18.50
Douglas L. Bauman	126.81	Emergency Radio Service	1,002.20
Fail-Safe Alarm	1,095.20	Gall's	48.75
Gerber's Super Valu, Inc.	587.50	Gordon Food Service	2,267.01
Graber Insurance, Inc.	4,164.00	Graybar	1,686.77
Haywood Printing Company	1,009.10	Hilty Engine Service	401.64
Imaging Office Systems, I	75.37	Innovative Concepts	669.26
Smith, Jan	20.00	Janitors Supply Company	297.55
K-Mart	214.52	Carty, Karen	385.04
Kiess Electric	393.98	Meshberger Brothers Stone	55,973.60
Minds Eye Graphics	400.00	Kone, Inc.	156.17
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	767.76	National Oil And Gas	680.70
Nipsco	14,997.33	Miller, Patrick	1,608.29
EMP Co-op, Inc.	305.00	Quik Stop	78.43
Scott's	16.02	Shifferly Dodge	22,866.67
Embarq Communications, Inc.	35.50	Baumann, Steve	20.00
Stone-Street Quarries	872.58	Stoneco, Inc.	8,923.19
Stoppenhagen Eggs	31.50	Summit Radiology	122.00
Reynolds, Tamara J.	125.00	Smith, Teryl R.	143.86
Print Shop	2,794.92	Fox, Thomas E.	60.00
Sheets, Thomas Wade	75.00	Top Supply Company	112.29
Townsend's Tire Service,	15.00	Tractor Supply Company	134.13
Trisha Hockemeyer	124.32	Two Brothers Restaurant	10.00
U.S. Postmaster	13,039.00	USI, Inc.	59.25
Victoria Ellis	20.00	Wemhoff Land Surveying, I	558.25
West Payment Center	736.29	Witham Toxicology Laboratory	2,116.00
D & D Auto Sales	466.02	Rex King	11.20
Cook, Russell E.	20.00	Adams County Extension Education Fur	7.00
Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown	4,294.25	Swiss City Veterinary	535.00
The Galley Restaurant	58.19	Wulliman, J. Sue	34.40
Embarq	187.77	Adams County Highway Department	1,416.91
Imi Irving Material, Inc.	2,797.47	J. L. Manufacturing & Fab.	162.50
Patrick Norton	234.39	Judith E. Affolder	23.20
Thyssenkrupp Elevators	498.42	Wells County Reporting Se	22.75

Jeremy W. Brown	25.00	The Grainery Company	142.00
Partners In Care	52.70	Bauman Upholstery, Inc.	100.00
Waste Management	146.24	B Secure Alarm Systems	2,696.87
Esther J. Briede	56.40	Anthony Stimpson	39.45
Energy Products	148.17	B & K Hydraulics	125.00
Nan Nidlinger	105.37	Summit City Reporting	364.65
Office Depot	105.92	City Of Decatur Park Depa	3,276.67
Jackson Oil & Solvents, I	1,143.72	Arthur L. Nussbaum	20.00
McIntosh, Jeffrey A.	20.00	Dan M. Elzey	20.00
Sam's Engine Clinic	17.50	C & S Accessories	345.00
Dr. Michael Ainsworth	140.00	Chad W. Sprunger	1,394.83
Zurcher Tire, Inc.	738.36	Mapps For Recovery	500.00
Tom Magnan/Special Needs	94.67	Kristina Buckner	53.20
Arthur J. Booth	20.00	Lexis-Nexis	200.00
Benicomp, Inc	175,077.34	Karen Fouts	9.00
Adams County Sheriffs Dep	12.00	Schwartz Shoe Repair	61.90
Harvest Land Co-op	166.30	Indiana Association of County Assessor:	486.17
American Dietetic Association	261.00	United Parcel Service	150.00
Wal-Mart	120.69	Adams County Truck Repair	53.02
Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	335.61	J. Marlene Ebert	10.14
Treasurer, State of Indiana	2,402.20	Mary A. Kitson	386.75
Leslie W. Marckel	119.80	Adams County Sheriff	105.00
VoMac Trucks Sales & Service	258.18	Michael G. Werling	585.00
Southeastern Equipment Company	346.03	Connie Ellenberger	36.40
Stephanie Vergara	50.00	Correctional Program Services	739.70
Kelly Werich	292.00	Edwin Ford	20.00
Charles Padgett, Jr.	20.00	Galls	999.86
Richard L. Crider	20.00	Indiana Nena - 911	150.00
American Express	1,747.94	Michele Morehous	222.24
Synapse Networks, Inc.	3,350.00	Dave Schirack Construction	5,000.00
Uricks Trucking	997.00	Memorial Day Fund	1,600.00
Allen County Juvenile Center	280.00	Joseph M. Johnson, III	539.66
Kids Law	309.25	Janelle Bohnke	9.00
Park Center, Inc.	200.00	Schenkel's Dairy	154.60
Daniel M. Grove	255.00	Mapps	200.00
Michelle Hackenjosh	30.60	Alpine Falls, Inc.	150.74
William Borne	398.80	Constance J. Moser	150.00
VFP Fire Systems	250.00	Daniel J. Michaels	20.00
Henry R. Mayer	20.00	Jeter Systems Corporation	328.88
Verizon Wireless	1,106.56	Stationair's Express	154.52
SunGard HTE, INC.	1,200.00	Landon Patterson	98.80
Karla Marbach	26.32	Debra Shaffer	100.00
Matrix Integration	363.00	Moore Medical Corporation	300.37
Rex M. Moore	168.55	Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC	6.50
CDW-G	3,605.48	Indiana Office of Technology	338.81
Chad Kukelhan	25.00	DeSoto Translation & Marketing	147.31
Pamela J. Hestermann	6,727.37	John August	28.80
LBH Chemical & Industrial	880.59	James E. Taylor, DDS	824.00
Mediacom LLC	139.95	Atlas Building Services	6,342.53
Enterprise Unified Solutions, Inc.	2,849.06	Office Depot	132.52
Stan A. Stoppenhagen	920.62	IPFW - Tapestry	100.00
Thompson Publishing Group	313.50	DLS Enterprises, Inc.	68.40
Irene Lloyd	24.80	Marilyn J. Buuck	100.00
Ruth Johnson	1,168.83	Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.	4,620.00
National Public Safety Information Bure	139.00	Pitney Bowes Postage by Phone	3,400.00
Schenk Lightning Rod, Inc.	17,962.00		

Grand Total 535,819.22